• · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TS ONLY Docket No.: 4001.0004-000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s). SENTION, INC. / 3/9/06 / / /	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameCNS ACQUISITIONS, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [X] No	Street Address: 535 Madison Avenue
3 Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Confirmatory Assignment	City New York
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Patent Application No (s) SEE ATTACHED Additional numbers at	[] This document is being filed together with a new application B Patent No.(s) truched? [X] Yes [] No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [11]
Name: MARY K. MURRAY, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 440
Internal Address. HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 City. CONCORD State: MA 21P: 01742-9133 Phone No 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136	Previously submitted - Doc. ID No [] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380 Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
8. MARY K. MURRAY Name of Person Signing	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.
	ver sheer, attachments, and documents: [4]

SCHEDULE

Application No./U.S. Patent	Filing Date	Reel/Frame of Recorded Assignment
No	11/1/00	
10/003,740 U.S. Patent No. 6,828,351	10/31/01	013878/0399-0402
PCT/US01/45793	10/31/01	
10/139,606	5/2/02	013692/0122-0124
10/444,970	5/23/03	014386/0497-0500
10/791,223	3/2/04	015408/0070-0076
PCT/US04/015974	5/21/04	
11/133,144	5/19/05	
10/557,095	11/17/05	
11/305,495	12/15/05	013692/0122-0124
11/303,633	12/15/05	014386/0497-0500

604422.1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Sention, Inc. ("Sention"), a Delaware Corporation of 4 Richmond Square, 4th Floor, Providence, RI 02906, was the owner of Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule.

Whereas, CNS Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 535 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10022, was desirous of acquiring from Sention the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule I and the inventions therein described and claimed; and CNS Acquisitions, LLC acquired the above-referenced Patent Applications by an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 21, 2005 ("Asset Purchase Agreement").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which was hereby acknowledged by said Asset Purchase Agreement, Sention does hereby confirm that it did sell, transfer and convey its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions therein described in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, together with the entire right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention to CNS Acquisitions, LLC; and claimed by CNS Acquisitions, LLC to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and authorized and requested each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to CNS Acquisitions, LLC as the assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Sention hereby acknowledges that this confirmatory assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions carries with it the right in CNS Acquisitions, LLC to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of CNS Acquisitions, LLC's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to CNS Acquisitions, LLC for CNS Acquisitions, LLC's own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Sention further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators that Sention will without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of CNS Acquisitions, LLC, do any lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Applications, and for maintaining and perfecting CNS Acquisitions, LLC's right, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to said Letters Patent including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and

-2-

preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

Sention, Inc.

By

Title Aire (For of Sention)

Date 3/9/04

(SEAL)

Print Name My Commission Expires LEE ANNE HAMPTON BATTITE
Notary Public
Compromises of Massachuselle
Lay Commission Explain Day 1, 200

RECORDED: 03/14/2006